A AELIA

Smarter. Greener. Together.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Product Name : Temperature Controller Rev.05

Product identification (catalogue number): DTM series
See appendix for details.

are in conformity with the provisions of the following EC Directive(s) when installed in accordance with the installation
instructions contained in the product documentation. We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)

2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU
(EU) 2015/863

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS),Category 9 products (monitoring and control equipment)

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive(s) for electrical equipment used within
certain voltage limits. For the evaluation of the compliance with the Directive(s), the following standards were applied:

LVD: [EN61010-1:2010/A1:2019

EMC: EN61326-1:2013

Authorized representative established within the EU:
Delta Electronics (Netherland) BV Eindhoven Office
Automotive Campus 260, 5708 JZ Helmond, The Netherlands.
Representative : Kevin Lu /  Technical Head_IABG, Delta EMEA  Tel: +31 40 800 3900

The following manufacturer/importer is responsible for this declaration:

Delta Electronics, Inc

(Company Name)

No. 18, Xinglong Rd., Taoyuan City 330477, Taiwan.

(Company Address)

Person responsible for making this declaration:

Ivan Lin IABG Safety Engineering / Sr. Supervisor 886-3-362-6301 / 886-3-371-6301
(Name) (Position/Title) (TEL / FAX)
TAIWAN 2023/10/18 ( ,/e/M ii/
o
(Place) (Date) (legal Signature)

(1]



A AELIA

Smarter. Greener. Together.

Appendix
DTMR08 Temperature Controller
DTMNO8 Temperature Controller
DTM-CT030 Temperature Controller
DTM-DOC Temperature Controller
DTM-DOL Temperature Controller
DTM-DOR Temperature Controller
DTM-DOV Temperature Controller
DTM-BDC Temperature Controller
DTM-BDL Temperature Controller
DTM-BDR Temperature Controller
DTM-BDV Temperature Controller
DTMR04 Temperature Controller
DTMNO4 Temperature Controller
DTMEOQ4 Temperature Controller
DTMEQ8 Temperature Controller
DTMNO2-C Temperature Controller
DTMNO2-L Temperature Controller
DTMNO2-R Temperature Controller
DTMNO02-V Temperature Controller
DTM-DOX Temperature Controller

(2]



A AELIA

Smarter. Greener. Together.

Version
00
01
02
03
04
05

Revision History

(3]

Issued date
2018/10/09
2019/04/24
2020/10/13
2021/05/25
2022/06/15
2023/10/18



