

EU Declaration of Conformity

Product Name	: Temperature Controller		Rev.05
Product identi	fication (catalogue numl	nor). DTM sories	
See appendix f	, <u> </u>	Dety, D 1141 Series	
осо арропаж і	or dotaile.		
		al cu : ECD: (: () l :	
•			stalled in accordance with the installation
instructions cont	ainea in the product docum	nentation. We declare under our sole resp	onsibility that the product:
2014/35/EU	Low Voltage Directi	ve (LVD)	
2014/30/EU		npatibility Directive (EMC)	
2011/65/EU (EU) 2015/863	Restriction of Hazard	· ·	roducts (monitoring and control equipment)
certain voltage li	mits. For the evaluation of	quirements set out in the Council Directi the compliance with the Directive(s), the	ive(s) for electrical equipment used within following standards were applied:
	010-1:2010/A1:2019		
EMC: EN61	326-1:2013		
Delta Electronio Automotive Car	resentative established v cs (Netherland) BV Eindho mpus 260, 5708 JZ Helmon : Kevin Lu / Technical	ven Office	800 3900
The following n	nanufacturer/importer is	responsible for this declaration:	
Dalta Flacturesi	as Iva		
Delta Electronic	cs, inc		
(Company Name)			
No. 18, Xinglor	ng Rd., Taoyuan City 3304	77, Taiwan.	
(Company Address)			
Person responsib	le for making this declarati	on:	
Ivan Lin	ı IABG Sa	fety Engineering / Sr. Supervisor	886-3-362-6301 / 886-3-371-6301
(Name)		(Position/Title)	(TEL / FAX)
			1 2
_			/ /-
	TAIWAN	2023/10/18	_ can ~
	(Place)	(Date)	(legal Signature)



Product p/n	Product description
DTMR08	Temperature Controller
DTMN08	Temperature Controller
DTM-CT030	Temperature Controller
DTM-DOC	Temperature Controller
DTM-DOL	Temperature Controller
DTM-DOR	Temperature Controller
DTM-DOV	Temperature Controller
DTM-BDC	Temperature Controller
DTM-BDL	Temperature Controller
DTM-BDR	Temperature Controller
DTM-BDV	Temperature Controller
DTMR04	Temperature Controller
DTMN04	Temperature Controller
DTME04	Temperature Controller
DTME08	Temperature Controller
DTMN02-C	Temperature Controller
DTMN02-L	Temperature Controller
DTMN02-R	Temperature Controller
DTMN02-V	Temperature Controller
DTM-DOX	Temperature Controller



Revision History

Ma!	1
Version	Issued date
00	2018/10/09
01	2019/04/24
02	2020/10/13
03	2021/05/25
04	2022/06/15
05	2023/10/18